Top Ten Firls 11-112

Rank Time Pow First Name Last Name Comp Cat. Club Swim Date Meet
er
50 FR
1 25.17 798 Clara Orjuela F LSSC 4/2/2025 2025 FL ISCA East Coast Elite Showcase
2 26.18 714 Holly Mazzella F SWIM 3/8/2025 2025 LE AG Champs 25
3 26.31 704 Makenzie Ronyak F PA 3/8/2025 2025 LE AG Champs 25
4 26.37 699 Grace Richter F FAST 6/8/2024 2024 LE FAST June 7
5 26.41 696 Charlotte Wachter F PWRS 4/2/2025 2025 FL ISCA East Coast Elite Showcase
6 26.47 691 Stella Schmidt F BBA 11/24/2024 2024 LE Braun 24
7 26.61 679 Evelyn Ormiston F LSsC 3/8/2025 2025 LE AG Champs 25
8 26.73 670 Kayla Wang F BBA 3/8/2025 2025 LE AG Champs 25
9 26.95 652 Stella Sarbak F PWRS 3/8/2025 2025 LE AG Champs 25
10 27.00 648 Alexis Delacey F DYP 11/24/2024 2024 LE Braun 24
100 Free
1 55.49 759 Clara Orjuela F LSSC 3/9/2025 2025 LE AG Champs 25
2 57.07 692 Stella Schmidt F BBA 3/9/2025 2025 LE AG Champs 25
3 57.25 685 Evelyn Ormiston F LSSC 3/9/2025 2025 LE AG Champs 25
4 57.52 674 Kayla Wang F BBA 3/9/2025 2025 LE AG Champs 25
5 57.90 658 Sabrina Brilmyer F FAST 10/26/2024 2024 AM PEAQ Halloween Invitational
6 58.27 643 Stella Sarbak F PWRS 4/4/2025 2025 FL ISCA East Coast Elite Showcase
7 58.52 633 Eleanor Holland F PWRS 3/9/2025 2025 LE AG Champs 25
8 58.61 630 Grace Richter F FAST 10/6/2024 2024 LE FAST Quad 24
9 59.26 604 Kerrigan McKimm F DYP 10/20/2024 2024 LE Rocktober
10 59.29 603 Jolene Gerber F LSSC 3/9/2025 2025 LE AG Champs 25
200 Free
1 2:04.94 652 Stella Schmidt F BBA 3/8/2025 2025 LE AG Champs 25
2 2:05.92 632 Kayla Wang F BBA 3/8/2025 2025 LE AG Champs 25
3 2:06.89 612 Evelyn Ormiston F LSSC 3/8/2025 2025 LE AG Champs 25
4 2:07.04 609 Christina Jun F BBA 10/20/2024 2024 LE BBA Stevie Meet 10/20
5 2:07.55 599 Brooke Stiegemeier F HEAT 10/6/2024 2024 LE FAST Quad 24
6 2:07.77 595 Charlotte Wachter F PWRS 4/5/2025 2025 FL ISCA East Coast Elite Showcase
7 2:08.82 574 Brynley Cook F PWRS 12/14/2024 2024 WV Club Mountaineer Speedo Invite
8 2:08.97 571 Kiley Blankenship F SWIM 3/8/2025 2025 LE AG Champs 25
9 2:10.93 534 Eleanor Holland F PWRS 3/8/2025 2025 LE AG Champs 25
10 2:11.57 522 Kerigan McKimm F DYP 11/24/2024 2024 LE Braun 24
500 Free
1 5:37.15 610 Brynley Cook F PWRS 1/24/2025 2025 NI STAR Winter Challenge
2 5:37.65 606 Charlotte Wachter F PWRS 1/24/2025 2025 NI STAR Winter Challenge
3 5:40.81 582 Kiley Blankenship F SWIM 3/8/2025 2025 LE AG Champs 25
4 5:41.47 577 Christina Jun F BBA 10/20/2024 2024 LE BBA Stevie Meet 10/20
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5:42.51
5:44.94
5:51.12
5:51.53
5:53.07
5:54.99

11:33.66
11:38.71
12:04.40
12:08.95
12:31.46
12:31.98
12:45.30
12:46.96
12:50.14
12:55.81

19:09.11
19:18.38
19:20.71
20:28.25
20:39.12
20:40.65
21:01.12
21:18.88
21:29.54
21:31.64

29.00
29.26
29.27
29.27
29.66
29.94
30.24
30.34
30.39
30.70

1:01.02
1:02.29

569

507
504
493
480

671
653
566

590
477
547
432
423
406

699
679
674
539
519
681
478
447
428
584

776
755
754
754
723
701
678
670
666
643

796
749

Brooke
Stella
Kayla
Gail
Sabrina

Grace

Brooke
Christina
Grace
Gail
Caroline
Kayla
Kadee
Kiley
Grace

Alessandria

Brooke
Christina
Kiley
Evelyn
Kayla
Caroline
Grace
Grace
Adryan

Kadee

Clara
Grace
Sabrina
Stella
Kerrigan
Makenzie
Audrey
Christina
Noelle

Brooke

Grace

Stella

Stiegemeier
Schmidt
Wang
Turney
Brilmyer

Douglas

Stiegemeier
Jun

Douglas
Turney
Horvath
Wang

Qiu
Blankenship
Turnbull

Bernardino

Stiegemeier
Jun
Blankenship
Ormiston
Wang
Horvath
Turnbull
Douglas
Rickel

Qiu

Orjuela
Turnbull
Brilmyer
Sarbak
McKimm
Ronyak
Buccicone
Jun
Echan

Stiegemeier

Turnbull
Sarbak
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HEAT
BBA
UN
CFYN
FAST
CCs

HEAT
BBA
CCS
CFYN
BBA
BBA
PWRS
SWIM
CFYN
BBA

HEAT
BBA
SWIM
LSSC
BBA
BBA
CFYN
CCs
CCST
PWRS

LSSC
CFYN
FAST
PWRS
DYP
PA
LESD
BBA
BBA
HEAT

CFYN
PWRS

11/24/2024
11/10/2024
1/24/2025
3/14/2025
10/20/2024
11/6/2024

1/4/2025
11/10/2024
3/9/2025
3/9/2025
3/9/2025
11/10/2024
3/9/2025
11/10/2024
11/10/2024
11/10/2024

1/4/2025
11/10/2024
3/7/2025
2/1/2025
11/10/2024
3/7/2025
3/7/2025
11/10/2024
2/9/2025
3/7/2025

4/2/2025
3/26/2025
10/26/2024
3/9/2025
11/23/2024
3/9/2025
3/9/2025
10/20/2024
3/9/2025
11/23/2024

3/8/2025
3/8/2025

2024 LE Braun 24

2024 LE BBA Mile 24

2025 LE IPSL Jan 24

2025 OH AP Great Lakes YMCA Zone Championship
2024 LE BBA Stevie Meet 10/20

2025 IN CGAC Chasestrong Prelim/Final 2025

2025 IN ISI Mid States Championships 2025
2024 LE BBA Mile 24

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 LE BBA Mile 24

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 LE BBA Mile 24

2024 LE BBA Mile 24

2024 LE BBA Mile 24

2025 IN ISI Mid States Championships 2025
2024 LE BBA Mile 24

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 OH CM TYR Winter Invitational

2024 LE BBA Mile 24

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 LE BBA Mile 24

2025 LE Last Chance 24 Feb 9

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 FL ISCA East Coast Elite Showcase

2025 FL NCSA Age Group Swimming Championships
2024 AM PEAQ Halloween Invitational

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 LE BBA Stevie Meet 10/20

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE AG Champs 25
2025 LE AG Champs 25
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200 BR

1:03.03
1:03.58
1:04.49
1:04.75
1:05.18
1:05.37
1:05.52
1:06.01

2:11.10
2:16.40
2:17.60
2:18.08
2:20.87
2:22.06
2:24.72
2:24.90
2:26.64
2:27.50

32.89
33.16
33.20
34.04
34.19
34.40
34.74
35.13
35.23
35.58

1:13.08
1:14.47
1:14.89
1:15.45
1:15.46
1:15.65
1:15.98
1:16.03
1:16.04
1:16.21

723
703
671
662
647
640
635
618

803
719
701
693
651
634
594
592
702
554

742
725
723
671
662
649
629
605
600
579

675
636
625
609
609
604
595
594
593
589

Christina
Sabrina
Clara
Alexis
Brynley
Noelle
Kerrigan

Audrey

Stella
Grace
Christina
Brooke
Brynley
Audrey
Noelle
Adryan
Kahli
Asha

Charlotte
Makenzie
Alexis
Elin
Katherine
Holly
Brynley
Isabela
Kayla

Sabrina

Alexis
Charlotte
Brynley
Holly
Kayla
Makenzie
Elin
Katherine
Isabela

Sabrina

Jun
Brilmyer
Orjuela
Delacey
Cook
Echan
McKimm

Buccicone

Sarbak
Turnbull
Jun
Stiegemeier
Cook
Buccicone
Echan
Rickel

Yap

Bauer

Wachter
Ronyak
Delacey
Barnes
Azok
Mazzella
Cook
Jimenez
Wang

Brilmyer

Delacey
Wachter
Cook
Mazzella
Wang
Ronyak
Barnes
Azok
Jimenez

Brilmyer
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BBA
FAST
LSsC
DYP
PWRS
BBA
DYP
LESD

PWRS
CFYN
BBA
HEAT
PWRS
LESD
BBA
CCST
UN
BBA

PWRS
PA
DYP
HEAT
LESD
SWIM
PWRS
BBA
BBA
FAST

DYP
PWRS
PWRS
SWIM
BBA
PA
HEAT
LESD
BBA
FAST

12/7/2024
10/27/2024
3/8/2025
11/24/2024
12/15/2024
3/8/2025
10/5/2024
3/27/2025

4/4/2025
11/23/2024
11/23/2024
1/4/2025
1/26/2025
3/29/2025
3/9/2025
1/26/2025
12/6/2024
11/23/2024

3/8/2025
3/8/2025
11/24/2024
12/7/2024
3/8/2025
3/27/2025
12/15/2024
6/16/2024
11/24/2024
10/20/2024

11/23/2024
3/9/2025
1/26/2025
3/26/2025
11/23/2024
3/9/2025
11/23/2024
3/9/2025
6/15/2024
10/27/2024

2024 LE NCATE 2024 Winter Invit

2024 AM PEAQ Halloween Invitational

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 LE Braun 24

2024 WV Club Mountaineer Speedo Invite

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 LE CCS 24

2025 FL NCSA Age Group Swimming Championships

2025 FL ISCA East Coast Elite Showcase

2024 LE Braun 24

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 IN ISI Mid States Championships 2025

2025 NI STAR Winter Challenge

2025 FL NCSA Age Group Swimming Championships
2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 LE AndyKuhl Jan 26

2024 LE NCATE 2024 Winter Invit

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 LE Braun 24

2024 LE NCATE 2024 Winter Invit

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 FL NCSA Age Group Swimming Championships
2024 WV Club Mountaineer Speedo Invite

2024 IN Central Zone Multicultural Meet

2024 LE Braun 24

2024 LE BBA Stevie Meet 10/20

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 NI STAR Winter Challenge

2025 FL NCSA Age Group Swimming Championships
2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 IN Central Zone Multicultural Meet

2024 AM PEAQ Halloween Invitational
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2:38.68
2:44.08
2:45.47
2:45.56
2:46.39
2:48.78
2:51.17
2:51.31
2:51.95
2:52.38

27.81
28.26
28.27
28.29
28.45
28.55
28.60
28.66
28.74
28.91

1:00.96
1:02.45
1:02.47
1:02.53
1:02.58
1:03.62
1:04.70
1:05.46
1:06.72
1:06.75

2:18.17
2:19.61
2:24.00
2:24.13
2:34.18
2:35.91
2:37.24
2:38.70
2:41.60

671
605
588
587
577
548
520
518
510
505

769
735
734
733

713
710
705
699
687

779
732

730
728
696
663
641
603
602

733
676
674
679

511
494
460

Charlotte Wachter

Christina Jun
Brynley Cook
Elin Barnes

Makenzie Ronyak
Brooke Stiegemeier

Katherine Azok

Evelyn Ormiston
Sienna Carfagna
Avery Conrad

Charlotte Wachter

Stella Schmidt
Alexis Delacey
Clara Orjuela
Kerrigan McKimm
Emery Horvath
Holly Mazzella
Brynley Cook
Stella Sarbak
Sabrina Brilmyer

Charlotte Wachter
Brynley Cook
Stella Schmidt

Christina Jun

Leah Hawkins
Sabrina Brilmyer
Evelyn Ormiston
Grace Turnbull
Emery Horvath
Kayla Wang
Christina Jun
Brynley Cook
Stella Schmidt
Leah Hawkins
Caroline Horvath
Grace Turnbull
Grace Douglas
Evelyn Ormiston
Beatrice Jeffers
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PWRS
BBA
PWRS
HEAT
PA
HEAT
LESD
LSSC
BBA
PA

PWRS
BBA
DYP
LSSC
DYP
BBA
SWIM
PWRS
PWRS
FAST

PWRS
PWRS
BBA
BBA
SWIM
FAST
LSSC
CFYN
BBA
BBA

BBA
PWRS
BBA
SWIM
BBA
CFYN
CCs
LSSC
BBA

12/15/2024
12/7/2024
1/25/2025
12/7/2024
3/8/2025
1/26/2025
3/8/2025
11/24/2024
3/8/2025
3/8/2025

4/5/2025
3/9/2025
11/23/2024
3/9/2025
11/23/2024
10/27/2024
3/28/2025
12/14/2024
12/14/2024
10/27/2024

4/4/2025
12/15/2024
3/29/2025
12/8/2024
3/29/2025
10/26/2024
3/8/2025
3/8/2025
10/26/2024
11/24/2024

12/14/2024
12/13/2024
3/9/2025
3/27/2025
3/9/2025
11/2/2024
3/9/2025
11/22/2024
12/6/2024

2024 WV Club Mountaineer Speedo Invite
2024 LE NCATE 2024 Winter Invit

2025 NI STAR Winter Challenge

2024 LE NCATE 2024 Winter Invit

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 LE Heat George Bare Jan 26

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 FL ISCA East Coast Elite Showcase

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 LE Braun 24

2024 AM PEAQ Halloween Invitational

2025 FL NCSA Age Group Swimming Championships
2024 WV Club Mountaineer Speedo Invite

2024 WV Club Mountaineer Speedo Invite

2024 AM PEAQ Halloween Invitational

2025 FL ISCA East Coast Elite Showcase

2024 WV Club Mountaineer Speedo Invite

2025 FL NCSA Age Group Swimming Championships
2024 LE NCATE 2024 Winter Invit

2025 FL NCSA Age Group Swimming Championships
2024 AM PEAQ Halloween Invitational

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 AM PEAQ Halloween Invitational

2024 LE Braun 24

2024 AM SC 62nd PEAQ Christmas Meet

2024 WV Club Mountaineer Speedo Invite

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 FL NCSA Age Group Swimming Championships
2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 LE Soc SWIM Nov 2

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 LE Braun 24

2024 LE NCATE 2024 Winter Invit
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2:44.33

1:04.74
1:05.53
1:06.07
1:06.25
1:06.47
1:06.52
1:06.64
1:07.46
1:07.95
1:08.00

2:18.55
2:19.35
2:19.78
2:20.41
2:22.42
2:22.93
2:25.23
2:26.06
2:26.14
2:26.46

4:56.23
4:59.27
5:04.14
5:08.18
5:10.76
5:17.47
5:24.85
5:29.87
5:33.51
5:41.73

428

719
690
671
665
657
655
651
623
606
604

702
689
682
672
639
631
595
582
581
576

708
686
650
622
604
557
508
475
452
401

Kiley

Stella
Kayla
Brynley
Charlotte
Stella
Holly
Makenzie
Clara
Isabela

Audrey

Stella
Charlotte
Christina
Sabrina
Stella
Evelyn
Kayla
Grace
Audrey
Brynley

Brynley
Stella
Evelyn
Kayla
Grace
Audrey
Makenzie
Gail
Kenley

Leah

Blankenship

Sarbak
Wang
Cook
Wachter
Schmidt
Mazzella
Ronyak
Orjuela
Jimenez

Buccicone

Sarbak
Wachter
Jun
Brilmyer
Schmidt
Ormiston
Wang
Turnbull
Buccicone

Cook

Cook
Schmidt
Ormiston
Wang
Turnbull
Buccicone
Ronyak
Turney
Glatzer

Hawkins
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SWIM

PWRS
BBA
PWRS
PWRS
BBA
SWIM
PA
LSSC
BBA
LESD

PWRS
PWRS
BBA
FAST
BBA
LSSC
BBA
CFYN
LESD
PWRS

PWRS
BBA
LSSC
BBA
CFYN
LESD
PA
CFYN
PA
SWIM

2/16/2025

3/8/2025
11/23/2024
11/23/2024
1/25/2025
12/7/2024
3/8/2025
3/29/2025
3/8/2025
6/14/2024
3/8/2025

4/3/2025
4/3/2025
12/8/2024
10/25/2024
3/28/2025
3/9/2025
11/22/2024
3/9/2025
3/28/2025
11/22/2024

12/12/2024
3/7/2025
3/7/2025
3/7/2025
3/7/2025
3/7/2025
3/7/2025
3/7/2025
3/7/2025
2/16/2025

2025 LE Regionals SWIM Feb 16

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 LE Braun 24

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 NI STAR Winter Challenge

2024 LE NCATE 2024 Winter Invit

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 FL NCSA Age Group Swimming Championships
2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 IN Central Zone Multicultural Meet

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 FL ISCA East Coast Elite Showcase

2025 FL ISCA East Coast Elite Showcase

2024 LE NCATE 2024 Winter Invit

2024 AM PEAQ Halloween Invitational

2025 FL NCSA Age Group Swimming Championships
2025 LE AG Champs 25

2024 LE Braun 24

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 FL NCSA Age Group Swimming Championships
2024 LE Braun 24

2024 WV Club Mountaineer Speedo Invite
2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 LE AG Champs 25

2025 LE Regionals SWIM Feb 16



